Division Vehicle Regulation & Admission
P P.O. Box 777 Tel. + 31 79 345 83 02 Type-approval Department
2700 AT  Zoetermeer E-mail typeapproval@rdw.nl
The Netherlands www.rdw.nl
WVTA2-annexVI.A-vehicle 2007.46-1171.2014 v9.00 Page 1 of 7
THE NETHERLANDS
(N E D E R L A N D)
EC TYPE-APPROVAL CERTIFICATE

0.3. Means of identification of type, if
marked on the vehicle : Stage 1: VIN code : WF0?XX??G????????
Stage 2: Type code : PJ2T
0.3.1. Location of that marking :
RH side B-pillar & VIN stamped into RH side of
front passenger compartment floor
Stage 2: Tripod manufacturer's plate
located on RH side B-pillar
0.4. Category of vehicle (3) : M1 (SH)
EC type-approval number: e4*2007/46*0921*11 Correction 01
WVTA2-annexVI.A-vehicle 2007.46-1171.2014 v9.00 Page 2 of 7
0.5. Name and address of manufacturer of
the complete/completed vehicle (1) : Tripod Mobility B.V.
Collseweg 10
5674TR Nuenen
The Netherlands
0.5.1. For multi-stage approved vehicles,
company name and address of the
manufacturer of the base/previous
stage(s) vehicle : Ford-Werke GmbH
50725 Köln
Germany
0.8. Name(s) and address(es) of assembly
plant(s) : See information document
EC type-approval number: e4*2007/46*0921*11 Correction 01
WVTA2-annexVI.A-vehicle 2007.46-1171.2014 v9.00 Page 3 of 7
SECTION II
The undersi
information document of the vehicle(s) described above ((a) sample(s) having been selected by the
EC type-approval authority and submitted by the manufacturer as prototype(s) of the vehicle type)
and that the attached test results are applicable to the vehicle type.
1. For complete and completed vehicles/variants (1):
The vehicle type meets/does not meet (1) the technical requirements of all the relevant
regulatory acts as prescribed in Annex IV and Annex XI (1) (4) to Directive 2007/46/EC.
2. For incomplete vehicles/variants (1): N/A
The vehicle type meets/does not meet (1) the technical requirements of the regulatory acts
listed in the table on side 2.
3. The approval is granted/refused/withdrawn (1).
4. The approval is granted in accordance with Article 20 and the validity of the approval is
thus limited to dd/mm/yy.
Place : Zoetermeer
Date : 30 November 2021
Signature :
Attachments: - Test results (see Annex VIII), 18 pages.
- Testreport: RDW-2007/46-0109030
- Information document PJ2T-2007/46-0921
- Name(s) and specimen(s) of the signature(s) of the person(s) authorised to sign
certificates of conformity and a statement of their position in the company.
See: information document.
(1) Delete where not applicable.
(2) If not available at the time of granting the type-approval, this item shall be completed at the latest when the vehicle is introduced on the
market.
(3) As defined in Annex II.A.
EC type-approval number: e4*2007/46*0921*11 Correction 01
WVTA2-annexVI.A-vehicle 2007.46-1171.2014 v9.00 Page 4 of 7
EC VEHICLE TYPE-APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Side 2
This EC type-approval is, where incomplete and completed vehicles, variants or versions are
concerned, based on the approval(s) for incomplete vehicles listed below:
Stage 1: Manufacturer of the base vehicle : Ford-Werke GmbH
50725 Köln
Germany
EC type-approval number : e1*2001/116*0207*35
Dated : 28 may 2021
Applicable to variants or versions
(as appropriate)
: See Information document
Stage 2: Manufacturer : --
EC type-approval number : --
Dated : --
Applicable to variants or versions